Laclede Gas Company

For: All Missouri Gas Energy Service Areas

Adoption Notice

Consistent with Ordered Paragraph Nos. 4 and 5 of the Commission's July 17, 2013 Order Approving Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement and Granting a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity in Case No. GM-2013-0254, The Laclede Gas Company hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect, the Schedule of Rates and Charges and General Terms and Condition for Gas Service for Missouri Gas Energy, a Division of Southern Union Company, currently on file with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. This adoption is effective September 1, 2013, or such other date that is the effective date of the closing of the transaction.

DATE OF ISSUE	<u>August</u> month		DATE EFFECTIVE	<u>Septerr</u> month

<u>nber 1 2013</u> day year

ISSUED BY M.C. Pendergast

Vice-President, External Affairs

<u>Original</u>

Laclede Gas Company

Г

For: All Missouri Gas Energy Service Areas

Laclede Gas Company											
		SCHEE									
DATE OF ISSUE	August	2	2013	DATE	EEFFECTIVE	September		2013			
ISSUED BY <u>M</u>	month . <u>C. Pende</u>	day ergast,	year		Vice	month <u>President , Ex</u> Laclede G St. Louis, Mis	as Con	npany			